

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5714/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in CRLA No. 3295/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.V. HENRY, INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by two
weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master