

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6743/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

CRLWP No. 35/2006

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY &amp; ADMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report )

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.  
Mr. D.K.Thakur,Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Harjit Singh Bedi is not a Member.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER