

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 25871

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CRLMA No.
3912/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAVINDRAN KARAPAYA @ RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr Adv.
Mr. Anil Lalla, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya K Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the judgment dated September 23,
2010 in Crl. Appeal No. 1845 of 2010 of this Court,
issue notice making the same returnable after four
weeks. In addition to normal mode of service, dasti
is also permitted.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master