

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).306/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2010 in CRLMA No. 10706/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

XIE JING FENG @ RICHARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
bail, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Lalla, Adv.
Mr. Sathir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice.
Connect with SLP (Crl.) No....CrlMP No. 25871/2010.
Dasti service in addition.(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master