

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).147/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in CRLMA No. 3912/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAVINDRAN KARAPAYA @ RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1424 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 306 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil G. Lalla, Adv.
 Mr. Satbir S. Pillania, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjaya K Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Arun K singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv. for
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Out of the three matters tagged together, in one matter the State of Andhra Pradesh is not served.

Learned counsel Ms. Jesal states at the Bar that she will file vakalatnama and appearance on

behalf of the State of Gujarat within three weeks
from today.

The petitioners are directed to take
appropriate steps for the purpose of effecting
service upon unserved respondents.

In addition to normal mode of service, the
petitioners are permitted to serve copy of the
petition upon the learned Standing Counsel of
State of Andhra Pradesh. As far as the Union of
India is concerned, petitioners would be entitled
to serve copy upon the Central Agency. List the
matters after three weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master