

| ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.10248/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.6743/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CRLWP No. 35/2006

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ADMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 20/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, sr. Adv.
Mr. Syeed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28th June, 2011.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to
file a petition to implead Punjab National Bank.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master