

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 3841 of 2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 876 OF 2011

SHRIRAM SAWALRAM PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 03/02/2012 This CRLMP in the Appeal was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Susha Unni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Sawita Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, advocate, waives service for the  
respondent-State of Andhra Pradesh.Reply may be filed within three weeks from today.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner, within  
one week therefrom.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master