

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 11583/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 848 OF 2011

RAVINDRAN KARAPAYA @ RAVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil G. Lalla, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pilonia, Adv.

Mr. Dhanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Udayan Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to withdraw this petition. Leave, as prayed for, is granted. The Crl.M.P. No. 11583 of 2012 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master