

P

ITEM NO.MM-10-A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLA No.502/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHATHIL JACOB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR S.MEHTA, I.O & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay of arrest)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned)
Mr. Anil G. Lalla, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Somvir Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Post along with SLP (Crl.) 9114 of 2012 only after the petitioner surrenders to custody and files proof of surrender.

|Sr. P.A. | (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Veena Khara) |
| | Court Master | |