

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9114/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLA No.502/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LUIS CARLOS AGUILAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUDHAKAR S. MEHTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,stay and deletion of respondents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9374 of 2012
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing affidavit and bail and stay of arrest and office
report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
SLP 9114/2012 Mr. Sanjay More,Adv.

SLP 9374/2012 Mr. P.V. Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil G Lalla,Adv.
Mr. Satbir P., Adv.
Mr. Somvir,Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRL) No. 9114/2012

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent(s) including the
State of Maharashtra.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice shall also be served upon the Central Agency as well as
upon the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for deletion of respondent
No. 2 from the array of parties. Deletion prayed for is permitted at
the risk of the petitioner.

SLP (CRL) No. 9374/2012

Issue notice.

Post after service is complete.

Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No. 9114/2112.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice shall also issue upon the Central Agency.