

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9114/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLA No.502/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LUIS CARLOS AGUILAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUDHAKAR S. MEHTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9374 of 2012
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing affidavit and bail and stay of
arrest and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil G Lalla,Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania,Adv.
Mr. Somvir Deswak,Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,AAG,SOM
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List SLPs as also applications for bail for final hearing on
30.4.2013.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile, if not already
completed.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|AR-CUM-PS

|(VEENA KHERA)
|COURT MASTER

|