

SECTION-II
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2011

SHRIRAM SAWALRAM PATEL ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

This is an Appeal by Special Leave Petition granted vide this Court's Order dated 28.03.2011.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State of Andhra Pradesh and the said Respondent/State is represented by Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents.

It is lastly submitted for the kind information of the Ld. Registrar Court that the Appellant has sent a letter dated 17th May, 2013 requesting therein that a true copy of the records may be sent to Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Nampally, Hyderabad as the Trial Court has expressed its desire to expedite Trial on the receipt of the record. (Copy of the same is enclosed herewith).

The Office Report with letter dated 17th May, 2013 received from Appellant is listed before the Court of Registrar for directions.

DATED this the 5th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Encl: As above