

t
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 876 OF 2011

SHRIRAM SAWALRAM PATEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Amit K.Nain,Adv.
Mr. B.Ramakrishna Rao,Adv.for
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Trial of the lower Court proceedings in case No. SC
112/2010 be sent down to the Court of Metropolitan Sessions
Judge, Nampally, Hyderabad.
Criminal appeal be listed in due course.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER