

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2694/2006

U.O.I. TH. NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER GUPTA

Respondents(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5714/2006
 (With prayer for ad-interim ex-parte stay)
 Crl.A. No. 660/2007
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(Crl) No. 4241/2009
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(Crl) No. 6743/2009
 (With Office Report)
 Crl.A. No. 848/2011
 (With Office Report)
 Crl.A. No. 855/2011
 (With Office Report)
 Crl.A. No. 876/2011
 (With Office Report for Direction)
 SLP(Crl) No. 3000/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(Crl) No. 9114/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(Crl) No. 9374/2012
 (WithOffice Report)
 SLP(Crl) No. 3558/2013
 (WithOffice Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar , Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh , Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.05

Mr. Amit Kumar , Adv.

11:49:16 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rishi Malhotra , Adv.
 Mr Puneet Siddhaatha, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv.
 Mr. Pramit Saxena , Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra , Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra , Adv.
 Mr. K. N. Rai , Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Gupta , Adv.
 Mr Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.2694,5714 OF 2006,SLP(CRL.) NO.4241,6743 OF
2009, CRL.A.NO.876/2011

Deleted.

Crl.A. No. 855/2011

Matter is complete.

To be listed as and when the connected matters would
become ready.

Crl.A. No. 848/2011

Two weeks time is granted to the appellant to file
additional documents, if any.

List again on 21.7.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar