

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 16859/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).660/2007

U.O.I. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJEEV V. DESHPHANDE

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated. 12.8.2014 and office report)

Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S Narsimha,ASG
Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudhir,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Kakarv
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Pran,Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a three judge Bench.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER