

bITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 15282/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1716/2014  
MADHATHIL JACOB Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR S.MEHTA ,I.O & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(for extension of time to surrender and office report)

WITH  
CRLMP No. 15281 in Crl.A. No. 1715/2014  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)  
Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Lalla, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.  
Mr. Shравanth Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrlMP No. 15282/2016(Application for extension of  
time to surrender) and CrlMP No. 15281/2016(Application  
for directions) are dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER